Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property in

KNOX TOWNSHIP LOUDONVILLE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Township, Holrhes County, for the Year 1963

ilie|

Receipt
Na.

EbSonerGambridge s Qrm63057

OWNER’'S NAME

DESCRIPTION

Value as Equalized by
the Board of Revision

Value ns Equalized by the Department
of Taxation and Boaxd of Revision on
Complaints — Latter in Red Ink

FROM WHOM

TO WHOM

Amount Transferred

Date of

Kind of

Lands

Buildings

Total Lands
& Buildings

Transfer

Title

=

B

Allman, Herbert C. & Mary L.

15

19

Pt. N.W. S.E.

180

180

Ul kW

10

i1

Baldner, Walter

15

19

Pt. N.E.

1760

1760

12

13

14

15

16

Brinkmeier, Ralf & Frances

15

19

N.w‘ N.El

420

420

17

_ Brinkmeier, Ralph E. & Frances M.

15

19

M.Pt. N.E'

750

750

18

19

20

21

22

Brown, Kenneth E. & Clara G.

15

19

E'Pt. S.EQ

1900

1430

3330

23

15

19

NW, S.We,

610

610

24

Brown, Kenneth K. & Clara G.

Brown, Kenneth E. & Clara G.

15

19

S.W. S.W.

730

730

25

19

S.W. N.W,

799

790

Brown, Kenneth E.& Clara G.

26

15

15

19

790

790

Brown, Kenneth E. & Clara G.

27

28
29

30

31

Burns, Ora

15

19

w.Pt. S-E.

190

260

450

32
33

34

35

15

19

S'E.

740

2760

3500

36

Bush, John L. & Eleanor R.

15

19

E.Pt. S.W.

530

530

37

Bush, John L. & Eleanor R.

38

_39

40
41

42




Auditor’'s Tax List—Real Property in " iox oM LOUDONVILLE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT |
pETtY RNOX TOWNSHIP Township, Holmes County, for the Year 1963

=W Lilisnthal 8. Sons,-Cambridag -0.—63657
Value as Equalized by the Department
No. of Value as Equalized by |\;¢ Taxntior:l and Bonxyd of Ile‘lr’ision on

Receipt WNE ; . )
No. o R'S NAME . DESCRIPTION Acres the Board of Revision Complai i
plaints — Latter in Red Ink Amount Value of

FROM WHOM TO WIHOM .
) Transferred]f Amount Transferred Date of Date of Kind of

Transfer Title Title

Total Lands

R. T. S. | Lot Acres |Hds. Lands Buildings Lands Buildings :
85 |& Buildings NAME ’ ADDRESS NAME ADDRESS Acres | Hds. | Lands |Buildingd Total

[T

Charvat, Mary Alyce 12 19 120 S.E. S.W. N.W. 80 : 890 890
E.Pt. S.E. 136 1570 2870 Lo

Charvat, Mary Alyce 12 |19 {20

[ LI £~ S (V]

[o2]

® |

550

9 Conrad, William B. & Blanche M. -15 | 19|21 Pt. N.E. S.W. 9 550

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Doyle
1590

21 Dannher, Franklin G. & Shanklin, Thomas 15 ! 191 20 Pt, S,.E. N.W. R 1.76 260 1330

22 Danner, Frank 15 | 191 20 Pt. S.E. N.W. R 1 110 110

23

24

20

26

151 191 27 S.E. N.W, R 1 140 830 : 970

21 Degley, Paul D.

28

29

30

31

32 |- Dolence, Andrew B. 151 19 20 Pt. S.E. N.W. R 1 170 170

33 | Dolence, Andrew B. I 15] 19 20 Pt. S.E. N.W. R 249 230 230

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42




Auditor's Tax Listi—Real Property in

.

KNOX TOWNSHIP LOUDONVILLE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Township, Holmes County, for fhe‘qur 1963

Wi bilionl

Receipt
No.

L&-SontCombridae- 063657
OWNER’S NAME

DESCRIPTION

No. of
Acres

Value as Equalized by
the Board of Revision

Value as Equalized by the Department
of Taxation and Board of Revision on
Complaints — Latter in Red Ink

FROM WHOM

TO WHOM

Amount

Transferred Amount Transferred

Value of

‘ Date of

Date of
Title

ILind of
Title

Lot

Acres |{Hds.

Lands

Buildings

Lands

Buildings

Total Lands
& Buildings

NAMIDR

ADDRIESS

NAME

|

ADDRESS

Acres | Hds, | Lands

Buildings Total

Transfer

Elsasser, David S. & Helen

15

19

28

N.E.

70.013

750

2990

3740

Elsasser, David S. & Helen

15

19

28

S.E. N.E.

10.550

420

420

10

11

12

13

15

19

20

Pt. N.E. S.W.

290

2360

2650

Fidler, Jack J. & Zeller, Edna T

14

15
16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

15

19

20

Pt. S.E. N.W.

210

1930

2140

25

Gerstenslager, Ira

110

26

Gerstenslager, Tra G.

15

15

19
19

20

20

Pt. S.E. N.W.

110
390

27

Gerstenslager, Ira G.

Pt. S.E. N.W,

390

28

Gerstenslager, Tra

15

19

20

Pt. S.E. N.W.

4352

110
60

110
60

29

Gerstenslager, Ira

15

19

20

Pt. S.B. N.W.

30

31
32

33

34

35
36

37

38

19

20

S.W, Pt. N.E,

39

830

830

39

Heller, Orris & Smith, Francis C,

Heller, Orris & Smith, Francis C.

19

20

N.E. S.w.

37495

810

810

40

Heller, Orris & Smith, Francis C.

19

20

Pt. S.E. S.E.

L0 {914

810

700

1510

41

42




Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property in

KNOX_TOWNSHIP _LOUDONVILLE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Township, Holmes County, for the_\!ear 1963

Ri\?eipt ' OWNER’'S NAME

DESCRIPTION

No. of
Acres

Value as Equalized by
the Board of Revision

Value as Equalized by the Department
of Taxatlon and Bouard of Revision on

Complaints — Latter in Red Inlk

Acres |[Hds.

Lands

Buildings

Lands | Buildings |§of! Lands

FROM WHOM

Value of
Amount Transferred

Date of

Date of

Title

Buildlng# Total

Transfer

Elsasser, David S. & Helen

15

19

28

N.E.

70.03

750

2990

3740

Elsasser, David S. & Helen

15

19

28

S.E. N.E.

10.}50

420

420

O | |w | |-

10

11

12

13

14

15

19

20

Pt. N.E, S.W.

290

2360

2650

F“'lrﬂer, Jack J, & Ze'l'lnr, Edna T

i S

15

16

17

18

19

20

H
3
b

e e AR &

G it e St i 2R A

21

22

23

24

25

26

Gerstenslager, Ira

Gerstenslager, Tra G.

15

‘15

19

19

20

20

Pt. S.EI N.w.

Pt., S.E. N.W,

210

110

1930

2140

110

27

Gerstenslager, Ira G.

15

19

20

Pt. S.E. N.W.

390

390

28

Gerstensla ger, Ira

15

19

20

Pt. S.E. N.W,

110

110

29

Gerstenslager, Ira

15

19

20

Pt. S.E. N.W.

4352

60

60

30
31

i et e ks SR Y il B

32
33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Heller, Orris & Smith, Francis C.

15

19

20

S.W, Pt. N.E,

39

830

830

40

Heller, Orris & Smith, Francis C.

15

19

20

N.E. S.W.

37495

810

810

41

Heller, Orris & Smith, Francis C.

15

19

20

Pt. S.E., S.E.

404014

810

700

1510

42

e
LAl
g
,'i




KNOX TOWNSHIP LOUDONVILLE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property in

Yo Wmecbilionthalo&-Sons - Cambiidaer Orm63652

Receipt
No.

Township, Holmes County, for the Year 1963

OWNER’S NAME

DESCRIPTION

No. of
Acres

Value as Equalized by
the Board of Revision

Value as Equalized by the Department
of Taxation and Board of Revision on
Complaints — Latter in Red Ink

Lot

Acres

Hads.

Lands

Buildings

Lands

Buildings

Tofal Lands
& Buildings

- FROM WHOM

TO WHOM

Transferred

Amount

Value of
Amount Transferred

Date of

Date of

Kind of

Title

NAME

ADDRESS

NAME

ADDRESS

Acres | Hds. | Lands

Buildingd

Total

Transfer

Title

)

Heyde, Joan E. & Glenn E.

15

19

21

Pt. S.E. S.E.

75 -

180

180

B jw

o

15

19

21

Pt. S.E.

11'

250

5420

5670

© [o.¢] -3 .

10

11

/i
) aur e | B SO———
et = e

/5~

17

2]

Sl b‘: SIE‘

S$i3

o)

12

[

15

19

21

S.E. S.E.

56.

162

1240

3940

5180

13

15

19

21

S.E. S.E.

25

50

50

14

Heyde, Sartr:  (GLENN, £

15

19

21

S.Pt, S.W.

78.

1160

1160

15

_Heyde ,=Mmrberfz- GLENN, [~

Heyde, FastrrEe GLENN. E.

15

19

28

N.Pt. N.W.

95.

890

890

16

17

N grzses
N

/A /A 03] £

. F 4

[ 7T76]

ﬁﬁaﬂa

Bol Lot 1T

Tateeille. L.

REYK)

70

9/ 7/i3 §/a2/e3

Y2

7/&4/L3

719/e%

125

J/aslb3

7/19/63

ZZ£¥/é3

7/19/63

Peles

/)93

18

P3

19

('I’

4

I3
it
i

[e»

20

T 1
ey —Bsphns

df

20

Al&O

A390

5/254ls

£.9H

Gyn..u -/A-"TL/'/{_ . EFZD'

am

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

15

19

20

Pt. W.Pt. S.E.

672

130

140

270

Jones, Gerald L. & David

32
33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41




Township, Holmes County, for the Year 1963

. 7 ° » . . . . PN ' . P, . . . <
Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property in KNOX TOWNSHIP IOUDBNVILLE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
e

sommmmm.Lilieathal 8 Sons, Cambridge Q63652 = G - B
Value ns Equalized by the Department 3 ; . Amount Value of
TO WHOM Amount Transferred

Transferred Datcof | Dateof | Kindof

Receipt
No.

OWNER’'S NAME

DESCRIPTION

No. of Value as Equalized by |5 raxation and Bonrd of Reyision on FROM WHOM

Acres

the Board of Revision

Complaints — Latter in Red Ink

Lot

Acres

Hds.

Lands

Buildings

Total Lands

Lands Buildings | g guiidings

Kauffman, Paul L. & Jean M.

15

19

21

S.E. Pt. N.W.

182

3230

5050

8280

15

19

21

W.Pt. N.E.

20

820

820

Kauffman, Paul L.& Jean M.

6 |~

Kline, Martin Paul etux

15

19

30

le‘ N.E.

120

1560

1920

3480

10

11

12

13

14

15

19

28

N.E. N.W.

80

80

Klingler, Nettie etal

120

1540

2390

3930

Buildingg Total

Transfer

Title

Title

15

Klingder, Nettie etal

15

19

29

Pt. N.E.

16

Kiingler, Nettie etal

13

19

29

E.Pt. S.E.

10

260

260

17

18

19

1080

20

Krites, H. & Rausch, Mary A.

15

19

20

N.E. N.W.

43

1080

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

S.W. Pt. N.E.

70

1460

1460

31

lett, Donald J.

15

19

19

32

Iett, Donald J.

15

19

19

SOEO‘ N-Wo

130

240

370

33

34

35

36

37
38

39

40

41

42

TR el | e ST
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Auditor’s Tax Listi—Real Property in

KNOX TOWNSHIP LOUDONVILLE LOCAL SGHOOL DISTRICT

Township, Holmes County, for the Year 1963

=W Lilionthal 8 SonspCombridas Q63652

Receipt
No.

OWNER’'S NAME

DESCRIPTION

No. of
Acres

Value as Equalized by f T t d Board of Revisi
the Board of Revision ||° Complaints tor 1 damk "

Value as Equalized by the Department
Complaints — Latter in Red Ink

Lot

Acres

Hads.

Lands

Total Lands

Buildings Lands Buildings. |g Buildings

= smeefolfnf

FROM WHOM

Amount

TO WHOM Transferred

Value of
Amount Transferred

Date of

Date of

Kind of

NAME

ADDRESS

ADDRESS Acres | Hds.

Lands

Buildings

Total

Transfer

Title

Title

\’
W
Wk .o
(AR

‘ \
I ,Q . 1}\ 45\
el

e

Tapt AW -
ARG 330

~—
—

]
km

gl Fae

ol

;

I8

i&,. 1n Y s Py
A IIVIIC O LO L3 OUOOT

-
AV

N
q

N

L

N
7 TR
A)

Martin, Glen Junior etux

15

19

21

S.E.

83

1660

4260 5920

10

11

12

Martin, Theodore

15

19

19

W.Pt. S.E.

78

1530

800 2330

13

14

15

16

17

15

19

28

S.E. Pt. N.E.

28.

1170

1240 2410

18

McCloud, Homer B. & Georgia

19

20

CUZAJ9vu-J% < Yehag 13*JV&£Lthc'8 . .

AP & ok, ok

1

119

q/‘f/uoj

q/z/v_r,

21

22

McMillan, John W. & Sharon L.

15

19

20

Pt. S.E. 5.E.

160

330 k9o

23

24

25

26

Méiner, Joseph A. & Olive M.

15

19

Pt. S5.E. S.E.

581

170

170

27

20

28

29

30

Miller, Robert S. & Neva

15

19

28

S oPt' N.'w'.

72

1020

1020

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42




Auditor's Tax List—Real Property in

KNOX TOWNSHIP LOUDONVILLE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Township, Holmes County, for the Year 1963

z——__—_—_ww_imj_mwas&_wﬁ;
Bt OWNER’S NAME

DESCRIPTION

No. of
Acres

Value as Equalized by
the Board of Revision

Value as Equalized by the Depnrtment
of Taxation and Board of Revision on
Complrints — Latter in Red Ink

FROM WHOM

TO WIIOM

Amount Transferred

‘Date of

Date of

Xind of

Acres

Hds.

Lands

Buildings

Lands

Buildings

Total Lands
& Buildings

|

¥

Lands

Total

Transfer

Title

Title

N

al’{bn\

6\"4 [ {4‘64
4
D

‘Patterson, Freeman L. & Martha L;

15

19 19.

E.Pt. S.W.

105

1670

J]O50

:szo

Patterson, Freeman L. & Martha L.

15

19 {30

E.Pt. N.W.

20

670

670

Paréons, Pearl V.

15

19

28

Pt. N.E.

B,

560

560

10

11

12

13

14

Penna. Ohio & Detroit R. R.

R/W

35.

729

860

Used in Operat]

L.on

860

15

16

17

18
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

15

19

19

N.w. NQTJ.

140

140

26

Rotruck, Clifford etux

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Schuman, lLeslie N,

15

19

W.Pt. N.W.

36

690

2280

72 K,

75 %é/é\?

3470

T

38

_Schuman, leslie N,

15

N.Pt. S.W.

53

540

540

39

15

19

Pt., S.E. N.W.

82

.90

76

479

ceviThilin,
... TRREIN KANITRAS HMICIPA Kuch RN B SORCLES VYT NP FECTORPDE, PRI RSt BCIET Tl FEVoHest IGEnAs WVHITONet A AEct:) KRR TR NRSTOREAre POTIIICE IRsrrt FVPAmIerd NSRS VIR ESAEmet Prkat Ty R druioy Feneanes) DTl Rreamsess (et

40

_Schuman, leslie N.

41

/57

‘9

/19

PTr.SE&E, N.LL.

Re

Al 50

2340

T TaS wp—
TRTRIREL P %

42

d;Aééék4‘?3;47Zig4d%é=lzjﬁjﬁédnduﬁépgz

THEHTAEON ISR | Yo7y

e e e e
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Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property in

KNOX TOWNSHIP LOUDONVILLE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Township, Holmes County, for the Year 1962

L tenibe - =
Receipt
No.

OWNER'S NAME

DESCRIPTION

No. of
Acres

Value as Equalized by [ 11 dB d of Revisi
the Board of Revision of Taxation an onrd o vision on

Value as Equalized by the Department
Complaints — Latter in Red Ink

Lot

Acres |Hds.

Lands

Buildings | Lands | Buildings |EoLands

FROM WHOM

TO WHOM

Amount
Transferred

Value of

Amount Transferred

Date of

Date of

King of

NAME

ADDRIESS

NAMB

!

ADDRESS

Acres | Hds.

Buildingd Total

Transfer

Title

Title

(Life Estate)

- Sidle, Charles K.: Sidite, Solomon

B Jw N e

15

19

N.E. NoWn

930

650 1580

30

Sidley, Charles K.;

Behson, Florence
Miller, Anna &

15

19

30

N.W. N.W.

Lo

730

730

10

11

12

13

15

19

30

S.,Pt. S.W.

37

780

780

14

Sidley. William Jr.

15

16

L5

19

PfSENW

220

LS 33e

17

) G LAz~ quak

18

Smith, Richard Dean

15

19

30

S.W, N.W,

60

870

870

19

20

21

22

23

Spreng, Alfred

15

19

20

Pt. N.E.

50

810

810

Mﬁlml %Auu

24

Spreng, Alfred

15

19

21

: w.Pt. Nowo

26

770

770

25

15

19

21

N.W. N.E.

152

4150

4660 8810

26

Spreng, Alfred

27

28

29

30

15

19

20

S.E, S.W,

670

670

31

Spreng, Roy etux

Spreng, Rovy etux

15

19

20

W.Pt. N.E.

40

770

770

32

Spreng, Roy etux

15

19

29

S.Pt. N.W.

120

1600

1600

33

Spreng, Roy etux

15

19

29

Pt. S.W.

66

1190

3910 5100

34
35

36

37

38

Strong, Allen

15

20

S.E. N.W,

210

210

39

19

40

41

42

B o [




s Tow_nship, Holmes County, for the Year 1963

. 7 : . . : . . . o
Auditor’s Tax List—Real Property in KNOX TOWNSHIP _LOUDONVILIE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

; Amount Value of
FROM WHOM TO WHOM Transferred Amount Transferred Date of Date of Kind of

Equalized by the Department
Receipt No. of Value as Equalized by [|V#iHe a8, % e
N o OWNER'S NAME DESCRIPTION Acres the Board of Revision ° c%?n“;fxg?nt‘é"_ Lg,%{gr ‘1):11 I%g:i Slx?l? on

Transfer Title Title
NAME . ADDRESS Acres | Hds. | Lands |Buildings Total

Total Lands

Acres |Hds. {{ Lands Buildings . || Lands |Buildings |¢’Bhiidings 3 NAME ADDRESS

R. T. S. | Lot

6. Winkle, Max 15 ) 191 20 Pt., S.E. N.W. R J727 200 1640 1840

Winkle, Max : 151 19( 20 ' Pt, S.E. N.W. R 1.110 130 130

w0 =

10

11

12 Winters, George B. & Evelyn V. 151 191 19 E.Pt. N.E. ' 68 1520 LL60 5980

13 Winters, George B. & Evelyn V. 151 191 20 W.Pt. N.E. 53 650 650

14

15

16
17

18

19

20

21

22 ‘ ' E

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31 3
{

i

]

32

33

S A B d T v

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42




